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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

University: Neapolis University Pafos
Surname: Psillaki
Name: Maria
Rank/Position: Professor
Faculty: School of Economics, Administration and Computer Science
Department: Economics and Business
Scientific Domain: * Banking, Finance
* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

(list by highest qualification)

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
Qualified to Supervise 1999 University of Céte d'Azur (ex Nice Economics Uncertainty, Information and
Research in Economics Sophia Antipolis, France) Credit Market
((Habilité a Diriger des
Recherches)
PhD 1997 University of Cote d'Azur (France) Economics A contribution to a renewal

concept of the market: the cases
of credit and stocks
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Master 1992 University of Céte d'Azur (France) Economics

Bachelor 1991 University of Céte d'Azur (France) Economics

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

2009 2020 University of Piraeus Greece Professor

07-2019 09-2019 Skema Business School in France Visitor Professor
Sophia Antipolis

2016 2020 DePaul University USA Adjunct Faculty
Member




Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5)

selected —(max total 10)

Ref. Number

Year

2020

2019

2017

2016

Title

Peer-to-Peer Lenders’
Motivations and Risk
Perceptions in Cross-border
Investments in Europe

The Effect of the PSI in the
Relationship Between
Sovereign and Bank Risk:
Evidence From the Euro Area

What drives bank performance
in transition economies? The
impact of reforms and
regulations

The impact of Basel Ill indexes
of leverage and liquidity
CRDIV/CRR on bank
performance: Evidence from
Greek banks

Other authors

E. Karpouzis, N.
Daskalakis, C. Staikouras

M. Papafili and D. Margariti

E. Mamatzakis

E.Georgoulea

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

International
Review of
Entrepreneurship
(ABS 2018 2)

Multinational Finance
Society Journal (ABS
2018 1)

Research in
International
Business and
Finance (ABS 2018
2)

Spoudai

Vol.

18(1)

23

39

66

Pages

211-
272

578-
594

79-107
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2015

2012

2010

2010

2009

2008

Trade Credit, Bank Credit and
Flight to Quality: Evidence
from French SMEs

Firm Efficiency and Stock
Returns

Evaluation of credit risk based
on firm performance

Capital structure, equity
ownership and firm
performance

Are the Determinants of
Capital Structure Country or
Firm Specific? Evidence from
SMEs

Do country or firm factors
explain capital structure?
Evidence from SMEs in
France and Greece

K. Eleftheriou

B. Frijns and D. Margaritis

|. Tsolas and D. Margaritis

D. Margaritis

N. Daskalakis

N. Daskalakis

Journal of Small
Business

Management (ABS
2018 3)

Journal of
Productivity Analysis
(ABS 2018 2)

European Journal of
Operational
Research (ABS 2018
4, 180 citations)

Journal of Banking
and Finance, (ABS
2018 3,910
citations)

Small
Business Economics,

(ABS 2018 3, 43
citations)

Applied Financial
Economics, (ABS
2018 2, 277
citations)

53

37

201

34

33

18

1219-
1240

295-
306

873-
881

621-
632

319-
329

87-97
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2007

Capital Structure and firm D. Margaritis Journal of Business 34 1447-
efficiency Finance and 1469
Accounting, (ABS
2018 3, 277
citations)

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

Ref. Number
1

2

Date
2011-2015

2008

2008

Title Funded by Project Role*

Thalis program “Green Transport in Island EU Research Team Member

Areas — GreTIA”

Finalist” (FINAncial Llteracy STimulation ) EU Scientific/Project Coordinator
for the University of Cote
d’Azur) (ex Nice-Sophia
Antipolis)

elLene-ee” on e-learning EU Research Team Member

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Ref. Number
1

List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entr

Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities

2009-2012

Hellenic Vice- President
Finance and



Accounting
Association
(HFAA)

2017-present Athens Stock Instructor

Exchange

Journal of Referee
Banking and
Finance

Journal of Referee
Corporate
Finance

European Referee
Journal of

Operational

Research

Referee

Referee

Referee

Ref. Number
1

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.
Obti

Date

September
2020

2017-2020

Citations Index
(as per Google Scholar)

According to SSRN, since 2017, Prof. Psillaki
Maria has reached a high number of downloads,

Awarded by:
Citations 2500
h-index 12
i10-index 12

The Social Science Research Network (SSRN)
is a website devoted to the rapid dissemination
of scholarly research in the social sciences and


javascript:void(0)
javascript:void(0)
javascript:void(0)

2020

2020

allowing her to be ranked in the top 10%
worldwide.

« According to RePEc, for 2020, Prof.
Psillaki Maria is ranked in:

o Greeceinthe top 17%

« European Union in the top 20%

o Europe in the top 21%

Her publication is among the most
downloaded articles from Journal of
Banking & Finance in the last 90 days
(Impact Factor: 2.205).

Highly Influential Citations: 110

humanities. On this platform, authors and papers
are ranked by their number of downloads.

RePEc (Research Papers in Economics) is a
central index of economics research, including
working papers, articles and software code

Elsevier

Semantic Scholar


http://ideas.repec.org/top/top.greece.html#pps4
http://ideas.repec.org/top/top.eu.html#pps4
http://ideas.repec.org/top/top.europe.html#pps4

