## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

University:	Neapolis University Pafos
Surname:	Psillaki
Name:	Maria
Rank/Position:	Professor
Faculty:	School of Economics, Administration and Computer Science
Department:	Economics and Business
Scientific Domain: *	Banking, Finance

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications						
(list by highest qualification)							
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)			
Qualified to Supervise Research in Economics ((Habilité à Diriger des Recherches)	1999	University of Côte d'Azur (ex Nice Sophia Antipolis, France)	Economics	Uncertainty, Information and Credit Market			
PhD	1997	University of Côte d'Azur (France)	Economics	A contribution to a renewal concept of the market: the cases of credit and stocks			

Academic Staff Short Profile

Master	1992	University of Côte d'Azur (France)	Economics	
Bachelor	1991	University of Côte d'Azur (France)	Economics	

Employ	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Position		
From	То					
2009	2020	University of Piraeus	Greece	Professor		
07-2019	09-2019	Skema Business School in Sophia Antipolis	France	Visitor Professor		
2016	2020	DePaul University	USA	Adjunct Faculty Member		

## Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)

Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2020	Peer-to-Peer Lenders' Motivations and Risk Perceptions in Cross-border Investments in Europe	E. Karpouzis, N. Daskalakis, C. Staikouras	International Review of Entrepreneurship (ABS 2018 2)	18(1)	
2	2019	The Effect of the PSI in the Relationship Between Sovereign and Bank Risk: Evidence From the Euro Area	M. Papafili and D. Margariti	Multinational Finance Society Journal (ABS 2018 1)	23	211- 272
3	2017	What drives bank performance in transition economies? The impact of reforms and regulations	E. Mamatzakis	Research in International Business and Finance (ABS 2018 2)	39	578- 594
4	2016	The impact of Basel III indexes of leverage and liquidity CRDIV/CRR on bank performance: Evidence from Greek banks	E.Georgoulea	<u>Spoudai</u>	66	79-107

5	2015	Trade Credit, Bank Credit and Flight to Quality: Evidence from French SMEs	K. Eleftheriou	Journal of Small Business Management (ABS 2018 3)	53	1219- 1240
6	2012	Firm Efficiency and Stock Returns	B. Frijns and D. Margaritis	Journal of Productivity Analysis (ABS 2018 2)	37	295- 306
7	2010	Evaluation of credit risk based on firm performance	I. Tsolas and D. Margaritis	European Journal of Operational Research (ABS 2018 4, 180 citations)	201	873- 881
8	2010	Capital structure, equity ownership and firm performance	D. Margaritis	Journal of Banking and Finance, (ABS 2018 3, 910 citations)	34	621- 632
9	2009	Are the Determinants of Capital Structure Country or Firm Specific? Evidence from SMEs	N. Daskalakis	Small Business Economics, (ABS 2018 3, 43 citations)	33	319- 329
10	2008	Do country or firm factors explain capital structure? Evidence from SMEs in France and Greece	N. Daskalakis	Applied Financial Economics, (ABS 2018 2, 277 citations)	18	87-97

Accounting, (ABS 2018 3, 277 citations)
---

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2011-2015	Thalis program "Green Transport in Island Areas – GreTIA"	EU	Research Team Member		
2	2008	Finalist" (FINAncial LIteracy STimulation)	EU	Scientific/Project Coordinator for the University of Cote d'Azur) (ex Nice-Sophia Antipolis)		
3	2008	eLene-ee" on e-learning	EU	Research Team Member		

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1	2009-2012	Hellenic Finance and	Vice- President	

		Accounting Association (HFAA)		
2	2017-present	Athens Stock Exchange	Instructor	
3		Journal of Banking and Finance	Referee	Referee
4		Journal of Corporate Finance	Referee	Referee
5		European Journal of Operational Research	Referee	Referee

	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)							
Ref. Number	Date	Title		Awarded by:				
1	September 2020	Citations Index (as per Google Scholar)	Citations	2500				
			<u>h-index</u>	12				
			<u>i10-index</u>	12				
2	2017-2020	According to SSRN, since 2017, Prof. Psillaki Maria has reached a high number of downloads,	is a website devo	nce Research Network (SSRN) oted to the rapid dissemination arch in the social sciences and				

		allowing her to be ranked in the top 10% worldwide.	humanities. On this platform, authors and papers are ranked by their number of downloads.
3	2020	<ul> <li>According to RePEc, for 2020, Prof. Psillaki Maria is ranked in:</li> <li>Greece in the top 17%</li> <li>European Union in the top 20%</li> <li>Europe in the top 21%</li> </ul>	RePEc (Research Papers in Economics) is a central index of economics research, including working papers, articles and software code
4	2020	Her publication is among the most downloaded articles from Journal of Banking & Finance in the last 90 days (Impact Factor: 2.205).	Elsevier
5		Highly Influential Citations: 110	Semantic Scholar